504908467 05/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4955211 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLENN R BORCHARDT	07/06/2007
MICHAEL G ENNIS	07/18/2007
JORGE R MONTANTE	07/18/2007
MARTIN A WARSZAWA	07/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S&C ELECTRIC COMPANY
Street Address:	6601 N. RIDGE BLVD.
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60626

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12830335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (773)338-8081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 773-338-1000

Email: satoko.nakao@sandc.com

Correspondent Name: ANTHONY G SITKO **Address Line 1:** 6601 N. RIDGE BLVD.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SC-5395 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY G SITKO
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony G. Sitko, 36278/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=5395_Assignment#page1.tif source=5395_Assignment#page2.tif source=5395_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504908467 REEL: 045766 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we Glenn R. Borchardt, Michael G. Ennis, Jorge R. Montante, and Martin A. Warszawa respectively of: 2224 N. Aster Place, Round Lake Beach, II. 60073, 1411 Lee St., Evanston, IL. 60202, 1801 S. 59th Avenue, Cicero, II. 60804, and 1308 S. Fernandez Ave., Arlington Heights, II. 60005, hereby sell, assign and transfer to S&C ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office at 6601 N. Ridge Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to FUSE, INSTALLATION ADAPTER FOR A FUSE, METHOD OF ADAPTING A FUSE FOR INSTALLATION AND KIT FOR ADAPTING A FUSE FOR INSTALLATION for which a provisional application was filed on April 19, 2006 as Application No. 60/793,053, and for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 9, 2007 as Application No. 11/784,654, all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the applications aforesaid and corresponding applications in this and other countries, and all the rights and privileges under any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominces as they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignce, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at: Chicago, Illinois this 16 day of , 2007

Glenn R. Borchardt

Mr R Borch (signature)

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 16 day of , in the year 2007, before me, a Notary Public within and of said County, personally came Glenn R. Borchardt, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public as aforesaid

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARGARET LIZAK
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 07/09/09

Signed at: Chicago, Illinois
this 18 day of July, 2007
Michael G. Ennis
(signature)
STATE OF IZLINOIS)) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)
On this day of day, in the year 2007, before me, a Notary Public within and of said County, personally came Michael G. Ennis, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
margant h-21
Notary Public as aforesaid "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARGARET LIZAK Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 07/08/09
Signed at: <u>Chicago, Illinois</u> this <u>IS</u> day of, 2007
Jorge R. Montante
(signature)
O (Signature)
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)
On this 18 day of, in the year 2007, before me, a Notary Public within and of said County, personally came <u>Jorge R. Montante</u> , to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
MARGARET LIZAK Notany Public as aforesaid

Case SC-5395

Signed at: this 16 day of July

Martin A. Warszawa

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 6 day of Public within and of said County, personally came Martin A. Warszawa, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

PATENT REEL: 045766 FRAME: 0313